Msasa, Harare on Thursday, 11 December 2025  at 1000 hours.

ORDINARY RESOLUTIONS RESULT 

1. Sale of the Dagenham Property
 “THAT, the Company be and is hereby authorized to sell the 
 Dagenham Property situated at Stand 30001 Willowvale Township, 
 Harare, for a gross consideration of US$3,200,000 
 (Three Million Two Hundred Thousand United States Dollars) 
 to the Hailing Family Trust.” Passed

2. Directors authorised to give effect  to resolution
 “THAT, the Directors of the Company be and are hereby authorised 
 to do any and all such things as may be necessary to give effect to